

February 16, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051. **BSE Limited**

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Subject: Intimation for loss of share certificate - Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Scrip ID - STLTECH/ Scrip Code - 532374

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding the details of information for loss of share certificate and issue of duplicate share certificate received by us from our shareholder through RTA, i.e. Kfin Technologies Limited (copy enclosed) on February 16, 2023:

Folio No.	Name	Certificate	No. of	Distinctive Nos.
		No.	Shares	
L21678	Liyakatali Momin	180637	500	156769337 to 156769586
				and 318403592 to 318403841

Shares have been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Authority. Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Sterlite Technologies Limited**

Amit Deshpande

General Counsel & Company Secretary (ACS 17551)

Encl.: As above.



Gauri Walwadkar <gauri.walwadkar@stl.tech>

Sterlite Technologies Limited - Folio No. L21678 - Loss of share certificate

1 message

Rajeev Kumar <rajeev.kr@kfintech.com>

Thu, Feb 16, 2023 at 10:30 AM

To: Secretarial <secretarial@stl.tech>, Gauri Walwadkar <gauri.walwadkar@stl.tech>

Cc: Narasimha Rao Rambotla <narasimha.rambotla@kfintech.com>, Suddhala Janavi <janavi.suddhala@kfintech.com>

Dear Team,

This has reference to the captioned subject.

Furnishing below the details of shareholder for information and further action.

Folio No. L21678

Certificate No. 180637

Distinctive Nos. 156769337 to 156769586 and 318403592 to 318403841

No. of shares 500

Name LIYAKATALI MOMIN

Remarks Shares transferred to IEPF

Regards

Rajeev